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
Charlotte Miller: 561-3656



  
TO MAKE A NEW MAINTENANCE REQUEST 

 
1)  On the Internet, go to www.woodsonbend.info 
 
2)  Login: 

Your login is your unit number. When entering this information, please remember that you MUST 
enter your unit # like this: 
 

Login MUST consist of 3 digits followed by a hyphen (-) and the final digit. For example, Unit 
1-1 will be entered as 001-1. Unit 79-4 will enter 079-4. Unit 112-3 will be entered as 112-3. 

 
     Password:  

Your password is simply your last name. It is not case sensitive. Click “login”.  
 

3)  Click “Maintenance System”.  
 
4)  Click “New Maintenance Request” to make a new maintenance request for your unit. 
 
5)  Your name should appear on the screen asking for your maintenance request description. Place your cursor 
inside the “Description Box” and type in your request. Be brief and concise when making your request. For 
example, if you have clogged gutters then simply type “clogged gutters”. If your problem or request needs more 
detail, feel free to elaborate, but keep it as brief and clear as possible. 
 
6)  Once you have reviewed your request, click “Submit” at the bottom of the page. 
 
7)  At this point you will receive a confirmation notice with a work order number that you can print for your 
records. 
 
8)  Follow these steps for every new request you have. Please do not make multiple requests together and 
within your description. Individual requests will allow management and owners to better track progress on 
specific jobs.   
 

TO CHECK THE STATUS AND PROGRESS OF YOUR REQUEST 
 
1)  On the Internet, go to www.woodsonbend.info 
 
2)  Login: 

Login is your unit number. (Remember, you must use 3 digits followed by a hyphen and then the final 
digit…examples  079-4, 001-1, 205-3). 

 
     Password:      Use your last name.  
 
3)  Click “Maintenance System”. 
 
4)  Click “Look Up Request”. 
 
5)  You will see a screen that provides your request ticket number, status and other relevant information. If you 
would like to see greater detail, click on the work order number on the left side of the screen. You will then be 
taken to a more detailed description of the status of your request. You will be able to see how much progress 
has been made, the assigned crew, time spent on your request up to that point or the actual completed time if the 
work is finished. 
……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
 
You can also go to www.woodsonbendresort.com and scroll to the bottom of the HOME page. Click on  
Woodson Bend Online Maintenance Request System. Just follow the same steps as above beginning at #2.  

http://www.woodsonbend.info/�
http://www.woodsonbend.info/�
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FOR SALE: UNIT 106-3    Lake Front 
Condo Two full BR. 2½BA. Fully furnished & well 
appointed for immediate enjoyment! Spacious 
closet space w/walk-in closet in master BR. 
Screened in porch with vinyl sliders. Golf cart 
included!! Asking $178,900  Call Kim Terry @ 
513-532-8869 or email kterry1@cinci.rr.com 
 
 
 

FOR SALE:  Unit 9-1 Lower unit across from 
pool.  Rarely used N/S immaculate unit, 
remodeled 5 yrs. ago w/new paint, carpet, tile & 
appliances.  2BR, 2 full BA, vinyl sliders, 
roughed in core exp., golf cart storage. $99,950  
Call Bill @859-229-1345. 
 

 
 
For Sale by Owner: Unit 65-1. NO STAIRS!! 
Walk out onto 7th Fairway. Fully furnished and 
equipped 2BR / 2BA.  Core expanded with 
Master Bath, Vanity, Closets, and Laundry with 
W/D incl.   Hallway Bath and Kitchen previously 
remodeled.  Porch has vinyl sliders and vertical 
blinds. Quiet building with golf cart storage.  
$139,000. Call 513-385-0886 or 513-260-2502. 
 

 
Booking NOW: Siesta Key, FL (Sarasota) Gulf-
front condo on Crescent Beach, one of the world’s top 
beaches for powdery white sand! 2 BR (1K, 2 Q), 
2BA, enclosed lanai, fully furnished/equipped, 2 
pools, 4 tennis courts, fitness & business centers, free 
Wi-Fi, BBQ hut. Walk to village, shopping & dining.                                       
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